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SURVEY OBJECTIVES

To collect public opinions on domestic free television
programme services and sound broadcasting services

To assess whether the current licence conditions and codes of
practice are in line with the aspirations and values of local
viewers and listeners

To assess the quality of services and to identify areas for
Improvement

To assess the perceptions of the viewers and listeners on the
level of acceptability of materials broadcast



Interview period

Interviewees

Sampling method

Sample size

Reliability

METHODOLOGY

: 5 Feb - 24 Mar 2002

. Persons aged 12 or above watching TV or listening to radio in
past seven days

: Random sampling

. 3,014 respondents interviewed
1,553 were also interviewed for sound broadcasting services
Response rate of 76%

: 95%
sampling error : TV programme services - £ 1.79%
Sound broadcasting services - £ 2.49%



TV Viewing Habits

Reasons for watching TV

%

77

For entertainment

For information such as news/ 61
weather/ financial/ traffic reports

There is nothing better to do at home 36

For education/ enrichment 30

To be sociable when others are 13
watching

For company 13

Others (each less than 10%)



TV Viewing Habits

Type of Programme watched most often

Drama

News and current affairs

Others (e.g., sports, featured film/ movie, etc)
(each less than 3%)

33

54



Adequacy of Positive Programmes

*
Inadequate Adequate

News Bulletins __
Current Affairs
Children's Programmes
Programmes for Young Persons
Documentary
Arts and Culture
Programmes for Senior Citizens m

80 60 40 20 0 20 40 60 80 100

Percentage

* Does not include percentage indicating no comment/knowledge



Average
T147%

TV Programme Quality

Reasons for low quality

Quite low
17 Content not meaningful
8%

— Very low Content boring/ not interesting
1%
Very high Production (not serious effort,
1% poor script, etc)

%
18

12

12

Quite high
18%




TV Programme Standards
Offensive Material on TV

Incidence of Finding
Offensive Material on TV

Type of Offensive Material o4
Violence

Yes
35a% :> Bad language - EN

' Bad example to children - R
O

65% Sex and nudity _28

Others (less than 2%)




Family Viewing Hours

Existing Arrangement
(4:00pm - 8:30pm)

Very appropriate

Quite appropriate

Quite inappropriate

Very inappropriate

%




Family Viewing Hours

Parents Accompanying Children Watching TV

23:01 - 24:00
22:01 - 23:00
21:01 - 22:00
20:01 - 21:00
19:01 - 20:00
18:01 - 19:00
17:01 - 18:00
16:01 - 17:00
Before 16:00

0 20 40 60 80 100



Too much

A bit too much

Just right

A bit too little/
Too little/
No Comment

TV Advertising Quantity

17

I I I O\O

27

I

55



Language Requirement on TV

One Cantonese and one English Channel

NO
comment
4%

Yes

NG 93%

3%



Language Requirement on TV

English Channels o

ATV and TVB should
provide a specified
amount of broadcast in
English

77

Watching English TV
will facilitate the
learning of English

English subtitles will help
acquire the language




Language Requirement on TV

Putonghua Programmes

NO Broadcast Arrangement
comment %
16% Include in the _ 42
Want more present Cantonese
58% channels
Include in both 39
English & Cantonese _
channels
Do not T "
nclude in the -
want more present English
26% channels




Listening Habits

Reasons for listening to radio %
For entertainment | 56
For information such as news/ 150

weather/ financial/ traffic reports

For music | 45
For education/ enrichment 123
There is nothing better to do L 117
For company 112

Others (each less than 10%)



Listening Habits

Type of Programme listened to most often

%
Magazine/ talk shows 25
Music programme 21
Current affairs 16
News 13

Others (e.g, sports, drama, etc)
(each less than 10%)



Adequacy of Positive Programmes

*

News and Weather
Reports

T
News Bulltins T
Programmes for Young
——>

Persons

Arts and Culture

Programmes for Senior
Citizens

60 40 20 0 20 40 60 80 100

Percentage

* Does not include percentage indicating no comment/knowledge



Average
b07%

Quite high
5b67%

Quite low

3%

Very low
%7

Very high

1%

3%

Radio Programme Quality

Reasons for low quality

%
Content not meaningful 33
Crude language of DJ 24

Not enough educational and information
programme 14




Radio Programme Standards

Incidence of Finding
Offensive Material on Radio

Yes
N o 147

ab7%

Type of Offensive Material

Bad language

Bad example to children

Sex

Others (each less than 10%)

%

_

]
Fm

21




Radio Advertising Quantity

Too much iS

A bit too much - 12

A bit too little I 3

Too little El



Language Requirement on Radio

Two Cantonese and one English Channel

NO
comment
9%

NoO
6%

Yes
84%




Language Requirement on Radio

Putonghua Programmes

No Broadcast Arrangement %

Want

comment

19% more Broadcast in the
0 present Cantonese
50% channels

Broadcast in both
English & Cantonese
channels

Broadcast in the
present English
channels

Do not
want more
31%

44




